Rent Recordage	07/23/2015			
Form(BTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No., 0651-0027/(exp\ 03/31/2009)	fice			
RECORDATION FOR STATE OF THE PATENT	The state of the s			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE UNITED STATES			
OCEANNIT LABORATORIES INCORPORATED	Internal Address: OF AMERICA			
Additional mass (a) of assuming part (ing) attached 2 Vac V No	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET			
Execution Date(s) 12/22/2014				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ARLINGTON			
Joint Research Agreement	State: VA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country ( Zinconno 1005			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>22203-1995</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
. 14/304,579				
Additional numbers att	rached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: CAROL PETROSKY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
OFFICE OF COUNSEL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: ARLINGTON	8. Payment Information			
State: _va				
Phone Number: 703-696-4008				
Fax Number: 703-696-6909	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: CAROL PETROSKY@NAVY.MIL	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	1-160			
Signature	07/17/2015 Date			
CAROL PETROSKY	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

,	1. APPLICATION	N FOR (Title of In	vention)		•
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY					
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	"Noise Reduction Methods & Apparatuses for Breathing Apparatuses & Helmets"				
2. INVENTOR(S)		<del></del>			
Christopher J. Sullivan Daniel Kokubun	, Ph.D.				
3. SERIAL NO. 14/304,579		4. FILING DAT	6/13/20	14	
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Oceanit Laboratories, Inc.		6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. N00014-12-M-0352			
7. The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invent	tion" under Pater	nt Rights Clause	FAR 52-22 (Identif	7-11 Pate y clause by title	nt Rights- and date)
Ownership by Constractor (Dec. 200	Included in Cont 7)	ract/Grant No	N00014-12-	M-0362	with the
Department of the Navy.					•
This document is confirmatory of the paid-up lice patent application and any resulting patent, a					
The government is hereby granted an irrevocapplication.	able power to	inspect and n	nake copies of the	above-identif	ied patent
		t "			
Signed this 22nd day of Dece	ember 20	14	•		
(Seal)		<del></del>			
		O man	. Wilcelbánna	ensina Ti	na
		CONTRA	anitSLaborat	ories, i	.10 .
		By: SIGNAT	UR9 T		
		Jan	N. Sullivar	1	
		NAME (	Typed or printed)		
		Exe	cutive Vice	Presiden	t/C00
	,	TITLE O	F CONTRACTOR/GRA	NTEE OFFICIAL	
			Fort Street		uite 600
		BUSINE	SS ADDRESS		

NAVONR 5870/29 (Rev. 02-05)

**RECORDED: 07/23/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036174 FRAME: 0994